Belmont Planned Commercial Development (Commercial Area) - Final 
Subdivision and Land Development Plan, Fruitville Pike, Zoned R-3, Financial 
Security Reduction #10

Authorized the partial financial security reduction as permitted by Section 509 of the 
Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code in the amount of Nine Hundred Thirty 
Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine and 00/100 ($930,149.00) dollars which 
represents the cost associated with a portion of the site improvements constructed 
at the time of the current request and as inspected by the Township Engineer. The 
amount of financial security being retained by the Township for site improvements 
less the partial financial security reduction is Nine Million Nine Hundred Forty 
Thousand Ninety Three and 64/100 ($9,940,093.64) dollars.

Belmont Planned Commercial Development (Residential Area) - Final 
Subdivision and Land Development Plan, Fruitville Pike, Zoned R-3, Financial 
Security Reduction #7

Authorized the partial financial security reduction as permitted by Section 509 of the 
Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code in the amount of Ten Thousand Eight 
Hundred Ninety and 00/100 ($10,890.00) dollars which represents the cost 
associated with a portion of the site improvements constructed at the time of the 
current request and as inspected by the Township Engineer. The amount of financial
security being retained by the Township for site improvements less the partial 
financial security reduction is One Million Three Hundred Seventeen Thousand Four 
Hundred Thirty Four and 94/100 ($1,317,434.94) dollars.

Chapman Ford – Preliminary/Final Lot Add-On Plan, 1485 Manheim Pike, 
Zoned B-4 & D-R Overlay, Time Extension

Approved the time extension request for Chapman Ford Preliminary/Final Lot add-
On Plan for action by the Manheim Township Commissioners.

[...]

Area 18, LP — Preliminary/Final Subdivision and Land Development Plan, Delp
Road and Manheim Pike, Zoned B-4, D -R & T-1 Overlays, Financial Security
Reduction #2

Authorized the partial financial security reduction as permitted by Section 509 of the
Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code in the amount of One Million One
Hundred Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four and 85/100 ($1,106,724.85)
dollars which represents the cost associated with a portion of the site improvements
constructed at the time of the current request and as inspected by the Township
Engineer. The amount of financial security being retained by the Township for site
improvements less the partial financial security reduction is Three Hundred Seventy
Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine and 86/100 ($375,849.86) dollars.

Resolutions:

Resolution 2017 – 40: Installation of a New School Zone Warning Flasher 
Located on Buckwalter and Snyder Roads Adjacent to Reidenbaugh 
Elementary School 

Commissioner DiMeo moved to adopt Resolution 2017- 40 authorizing the proper